ASPIG/7-1P/2

WP/PPT

WP/1

WP/2
WP/3
WP/4
WP/5
WP/6

WP/7

PPT/8

PPT/9
PPT/10
PPT/11
PPT/12

PPT/13
WP/14
WP/15
WP/16
PPT/17

PPT/18
WP/19
PPT/20
WP/21

PPT/22
WP/23
PPT/24
WP/25
PPT/26

Al

—_

NN NN NN NN NN NN

W W W N

w

2,3
2,3

International Civil Aviation Organization

Aerodrome Safety & Planning Implementation Group
Seventh Meeting (ASPIG/7)

(Riyadh, Saudi Arabia, 6-10 April 2025)

ORDER OF BUSINESS / TIME TABLE (Riyadh Time)

Day 1 - Sunday, 6 April 2025

Registration
Opening

Welcoming speech of :
Capt. Sulaiman Salah Almuhaimedi
The GACA Executive Vice President of Aviation Safety and Environment Sustainability

Title, Topic

Adoption of the Provisional Agenda

Group Photo & Break (30 Minutes)
Follow-up on Endorsed Decisions/Conclusions for Aerodrome Safety
Aerodromes SEIs - MID RASP
Aerodromes Safety Dashboard
Aerodromes Certification Implementation in the MID Region
Runway Safety Teams Implementation in the MID Region

Coffee Break (20 Minutes)

KSA SSP AGA Working Group (WG) and the National Aviation Safety Committee (NASC)
GRF Implementation Plan in the MID Region
ACR-PCR Implementation in the MID Region
Wildlife Strikes Reporting to ICAO
Wildlife Hazard Management in the Middle East: Urgent Need for Regional Coordination
Egypt Experience on Wildlife Hazards Management at Egyptian Airports

Lunch Time & End Day 1

Day 2 - Monday, 7 April 2025

Ground Handling Service Provider SGS experience on SMS Implementation
Phasing Out PFOAPFOS Containing in Aircraft Firefighting Foams
Aerodromes Safety Portfolios in the MID Region
Benchmarking on ACR-PCR Implementation
Introduction of PCR at Red Sea International Airport

Coffee Break (20 Minutes)
Aerodromes Safety vs State Oversight Capability Capacity & Efficiency
Follow-up on Endorsed Decisions/Conclusions for Aerodromes Capacity & Efficiency
GANP BBBs Framework for Airport Operations
ACDM Implementation in the MID Region

Coffee Break (20 Minutes)
A-SMGCS Implementation in the MID Region
Outcomes of the RANP-NANP TF2 Meeting
Seamless Operation Program
Operational Aspects Governing Vertiport Design and Authorization in Saudi Arabia
Heliport certification and compliance in Egypt

Lunch Time & End Day 2

8:30
9:00

Start

10:20
10:40
11:00
11:20
11:40

12:20
12:40
12:55
13:10
13:20
14:00

9:00
9:20
9:40
10:00
10:20

11:00
11:20
11:40
12:00

12:40
13:00
13:20
13:40
14:00

End

10:40
11:00
11:20
11:40
12:00

12:40
12:55
13:10
13:20
14:00
14:20

9:20
9:40
10:00
10:20
10:40

11:20
11:40
12:00
12:20

13:00
13:20
13:40
14:00
14:20

9:00
9:30

Presented
by
Chairperson IP/1 & IP/2

Related IP(s)

Secretariat
Secretariat
Secretariat 1P3
Secretariat
Secretariat

Saudi Arabia
Secretariat
Secretariat
Secretariat

WBA

Egypt

Saudi Arabia
Saudi Arabia
Secretariat
ACI
Saudi Arabia

Secretariat
Secretariat
Secretariat
Secretariat

Secretariat
Secretariat
Saudi Arabia
Saudi Arabia
Egypt 1P4

-END -




ASPIG/7-1P/2

WP/27
WP/28
WP/29
PPT/30
PPT/30

PPT/30
PPT/30
PPT/30

PPT/31
PPT/31
PPT/31
PPT/31
PPT/31

PPT/31
PPT/31
PPT/31
PPT/31

PPT/31
PPT/31
PPT/31
PPT/31

WP/32

23
2,3
2,3

w W W W W W W W W

w W W W

International Civil Aviation Organization

Aerodrome Safety & Planning Implementation Group

Seventh Meeting (ASPIG/7)

(Riyadh, Saudi Arabia, 6-10 April 2025)

ORDER OF BUSINESS / TIME TABLE (Riyadh Time)

KSA Water Aerodromes

Day 3 - Tuesday, 8 April 2025

Use of Alphanumeric Callsigns to Reduce Callsign Confusion

The Adoption of Annex 14 Recommended Practices as National Standards
ACDM WORKSHOP by EUROCONTROL: Total Airport Management
ACDM WORKSHOP by EUROCONTROL: Total Airport Management

Coffee Break (20 Minutes)

ACDM WORKSHOP by EUROCONTROL: Total Airport Management
ACDM WORKSHOP by EUROCONTROL: Total Airport Management
ACDM WORKSHOP by EUROCONTROL: Total Airport Management

Lunch Time (1 Hour)

Airport Visit to King Khalid International Airport

A-SMGCS WORKSHOP by EUROCONTROL:
A-SMGCS WORKSHOP by EUROCONTROL:
A-SMGCS WORKSHOP by EUROCONTROL:
A-SMGCS WORKSHOP by EUROCONTROL:
A-SMGCS WORKSHOP by EUROCONTROL:

A-SMGCS WORKSHOP by EUROCONTROL:
A-SMGCS WORKSHOP by EUROCONTROL:
A-SMGCS WORKSHOP by EUROCONTROL:
A-SMGCS WORKSHOP by EUROCONTROL:

A-SMGCS WORKSHOP by EUROCONTROL:
A-SMGCS WORKSHOP by EUROCONTROL:
A-SMGCS WORKSHOP by EUROCONTROL:
A-SMGCS WORKSHOP by EUROCONTROL:

Future Work Programme
Report Review
Closing of the Meeting

End Day 3

Day 4 - Wednesday, 9 April 2025

Services Requirements & Enablers
Services Requirements & Enablers
Services Requirements & Enablers
Services Requirements & Enablers
Services Requirements & Enablers
Coffee Break (20 Minutes)
Services Requirements & Enablers
Services Requirements & Enablers
Services Requirements & Enablers
Services Requirements & Enablers
Coffee Break (20 Minutes)
Services Requirements & Enablers
Services Requirements & Enablers
Services Requirements & Enablers
Services Requirements & Enablers

Lunch Time & End Day 4

Day 5 - Thursday, 10 April 2025

Lunch Time & End Day 5

9:00
9:20
9:40
10:00
10:20

11:00
11:20
11:40

13:00

9:00
9:20
9:40
10:00
10:20

11:00
11:20
11:40
12:00

12:40
13:00
13:20
13:40

10:30
10:40

9:20
9:40
10:00
10:20
10:40

11:20
11:40
12:00

16:00

9:20
9:40
10:00
10:20
10:40

11:20
11:40
12:00
12:20

13:00
13:20
13:40
14:00

10:40
12:00

ACI, CANSO,
IATA and UAE

ACI

Secretariat
States

-END -




