International Civil Aviation Organization

Aerodrome Safety & Planning Implementation Group Seventh Meeting (ASPIG/7)

(Riyadh, Saudi Arabia, 6-10 April 2025)

ORDER OF BUSINESS / TIME TABLE (Riyadh Time)



Day 1 - Sunday, 6 April 2025	
------------------------------	--

Registration	8:30	-	9:00
Opening	9:00	_	9:30

Welcoming speech of:

Capt. Sulaiman Salah Almuhaimedi
The GACA Executive Vice President of Aviation Safety and Environment Sustainability

		The GACA Executive Vice President of Aviation Safety and Environment Sustainability						
WP/PPT	AI	Title, Topic	Start	End	Presented by	Related IP(s)		
WP/1	1	Adoption of the Provisional Agenda	9:30	9:50	Chairperson	IP/1 & IP/2		
	Group Photo & Break (30 Minutes)							
WP/2	2	Follow-up on Endorsed Decisions/Conclusions for Aerodrome Safety	10:20	10:40	Secretariat			
WP/3	2	Aerodromes SEIs - MID RASP	10:40	11:00	Secretariat			
WP/4	2	Aerodromes Safety Dashboard	11:00	11:20	Secretariat	IP3		
WP/5	2	Aerodromes Certification Implementation in the MID Region	11:20	11:40	Secretariat			
WP/6	2	Runway Safety Teams Implementation in the MID Region	11:40	12:00	Secretariat			
		Coffee Break (20 Minutes)						
WP/7	2	KSA SSP AGA Working Group (WG) and the National Aviation Safety Committee (NASC)	12:20	12:40	Saudi Arabia			
PPT/8	2	GRF Implementation Plan in the MID Region	12:40	12:55	Secretariat			
PPT/9	2	ACR-PCR Implementation in the MID Region	12:55	13:10	Secretariat			
PPT/10	2	Wildlife Strikes Reporting to ICAO	13:10	13:20	Secretariat			
PPT/11	2	Wildlife Hazard Management in the Middle East: Urgent Need for Regional Coordination	13:20	14:00	WBA			
PPT/12	2	Egypt Experience on Wildlife Hazards Management at Egyptian Airports	14:00	14:20	Egypt			
		Lunch Time & End Day 1						
		Day 2 - Monday, 7 April 2025						
PPT/13	2	Ground Handling Service Provider SGS experience on SMS Implementation	9:00	9:20	Saudi Arabia			
WP/14	2	Phasing Out PFOAPFOS Containing in Aircraft Firefighting Foams	9:20	9:40	Saudi Arabia			
WP/15	2	Aerodromes Safety Portfolios in the MID Region	9:40	10:00	Secretariat			
WP/16	2	Benchmarking on ACR-PCR Implementation	10:00	10:20	ACI			
PPT/17	2	Introduction of PCR at Red Sea International Airport	10:20	10:40	Saudi Arabia			
		Coffee Break (20 Minutes)						
PPT/18	2	Aerodromes Safety vs State Oversight Capability Capacity & Efficiency	11:00	11:20	Secretariat			
WP/19	3	Follow-up on Endorsed Decisions/Conclusions for Aerodromes Capacity & Efficiency	11:20	11:40	Secretariat			
PPT/20	3	GANP BBBs Framework for Airport Operations	11:40	12:00	Secretariat			
WP/21	3	ACDM Implementation in the MID Region	12:00	12:20	Secretariat			
		Coffee Break (20 Minutes)						
PPT/22	3	A-SMGCS Implementation in the MID Region	12:40	13:00	Secretariat			
WP/23	3	Outcomes of the RANP-NANP TF2 Meeting	13:00	13:20	Secretariat			
PPT/24	3	Seamless Operation Program	13:20	13:40	Saudi Arabia			
WP/25	2,3	Operational Aspects Governing Vertiport Design and Authorization in Saudi Arabia	13:40	14:00	Saudi Arabia			
PPT/26	2,3	Heliport certification and compliance in Egypt	14:00	14:20	Egypt	IP4		
		Lunch Time & End Day 2			377			

International Civil Aviation Organization

Aerodrome Safety & Planning Implementation Group Seventh Meeting (ASPIG/7)





ORDER OF BUSINESS / TIME TABLE (Riyadh Time)

		Day 3 - Tuesday, 8 April 2025			
WP/27	2,3	KSA Water Aerodromes	9:00	9:20	ACI, CANSO, IATA and UAE
WP/28	2,3	Use of Alphanumeric Callsigns to Reduce Callsign Confusion	9:20	9:40	ACI
WP/29	2,3	The Adoption of Annex 14 Recommended Practices as National Standards	9:40	10:00	
PPT/30	3	ACDM WORKSHOP by EUROCONTROL: Total Airport Management	10:00	10:20	
PPT/30	3	ACDM WORKSHOP by EUROCONTROL: Total Airport Management	10:20	10:40	
		Coffee Break (20 Minutes)			
PPT/30	3	ACDM WORKSHOP by EUROCONTROL: Total Airport Management	11:00	11:20	
PPT/30	3	ACDM WORKSHOP by EUROCONTROL: Total Airport Management	11:20	11:40	
PPT/30	3	ACDM WORKSHOP by EUROCONTROL: Total Airport Management	11:40	12:00	
		Lunch Time (1 Hour)			
		Airport Visit to King Khalid International Airport	13:00	16:00	
		End Day 3			
		Day 4 - Wednesday, 9 April 2025			
PPT/31	3	A-SMGCS WORKSHOP by EUROCONTROL: Services Requirements & Enablers	9:00	9:20	
PPT/31	3	A-SMGCS WORKSHOP by EUROCONTROL: Services Requirements & Enablers	9:20	9:40	
PPT/31	3	A-SMGCS WORKSHOP by EUROCONTROL: Services Requirements & Enablers	9:40	10:00	
PPT/31	3	A-SMGCS WORKSHOP by EUROCONTROL: Services Requirements & Enablers	10:00	10:20	
PPT/31	3	A-SMGCS WORKSHOP by EUROCONTROL: Services Requirements & Enablers	10:20	10:40	
		Coffee Break (20 Minutes)			
PPT/31	3	A-SMGCS WORKSHOP by EUROCONTROL: Services Requirements & Enablers	11:00	11:20	
PPT/31	3	A-SMGCS WORKSHOP by EUROCONTROL: Services Requirements & Enablers	11:20	11:40	
PPT/31	3	A-SMGCS WORKSHOP by EUROCONTROL: Services Requirements & Enablers	11:40	12:00	
PPT/31	3	A-SMGCS WORKSHOP by EUROCONTROL: Services Requirements & Enablers	12:00	12:20	
PPT/31	2	Coffee Break (20 Minutes)	12.40	13:00	
PPT/31 PPT/31	3	A-SMGCS WORKSHOP by EUROCONTROL: Services Requirements & Enablers A-SMGCS WORKSHOP by EUROCONTROL: Services Requirements & Enablers	12:40 13:00	13:00	
PPT/31	3	A-SMGCS WORKSHOP by EUROCONTROL: Services Requirements & Enablers	13:20	13:40	
PPT/31	3	A-SMGCS WORKSHOP by EUROCONTROL: Services Requirements & Enablers	13:40	14:00	
		Lunch Time & End Day 4			
Day 5 - Thursday, 10 April 2025					
WD/22			10.20	10.40	0
WP/32	4	Future Work Programme	10:30	10:40	Secretariat
		Report Review	10:40	12:00	States
		Closing of the Meeting			
		Lunch Time & End Day 5			
		•			